DOPPIAPARETE
ESTERNO INOX   Sp. 25
STAINLESS STEEL DOUBLE WALL    25 thickness
DOUBLE PAROI EN ACIER INOXYDABLE
épaisseur 25
La serie "DPG" e "50DPG" è composta da
due tubi. La parete interna è in acciaio inox
AISI 316 L (DIN 1.4404) mentre la parete

trellis which allow to install supports and clamps
for the fixing of the chimney.
The project and realization of these frames are
managed by qualified personnel only.
Parfois il peut arriver d’avoir à fixer un système
de fumée sans un mur et cela peut donner des
problèmes. Il faut donc projeter une structure
composée de pilots et treillis qui permettent le
montage de supports et colliers de jonctions
pour le fixage de la cheminée.
Le projet et la réalisation de la structure sont
gérés exclusivement par du personnel qualifié
SOSTEGNI
Supports / Supports
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPG80X1000 80 130
DPG100X1000 100 150
DPG120X1000 120 170
DPG130X1000 130 180
DPG140X1000 140 190
DPG150X1000 150 200
DPG180X1000 180 230
DPG200X1000 200 250
DPG250X1000 250 300
DPG300X1000 300 350
DPG350X1000 350 400
50DPG350X1000 350 450
50DPG400X1000 400 500
50DPG450X1000 450 550
50DPG500X1000 500 600
L=1000
Ø
55
L=500
Ø
55
Elemento lineare / Straight element / Élément droit
Elemento lineare / Straight element / Élément droit
Lungh.500
Length 500
Longueur 500
Lungh.1000
Length 1000
Longueur 1000
9
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPG80X500 80 130
DPG100X500 100 150
DPG120X500 120 170
DPG130X500 130 180
DPG140X500 140 190
DPG150X500 150 200
DPG180X500 180 230
DPG200X500 200 250
DPG250X500 250 300
DPG300X500 300 350
DPG350X500 350 400
50DPG350X500 350 450
50DPG400X500 400 500
50DPG450X500 450 550
50DPG500X500 500 600
DPG
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
Ø
480-740
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPG80X250 80 130
DPG100X250 100 150
DPG120X250 120 170
DPG130X250 130 180
DPG140X250 140 190
DPG150X250 150 200
DPG180X250 180 230
DPG200X250 200 250
DPG250X250 250 300
DPG300X250 300 350
DPG350X250 350 400
50DPG350X250 350 450
50DPG400X250 400 500
50DPG450X250 450 550
50DPG500X250 500 600
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGTEL80 80 130
DPGTEL100 100 150
DPGTEL120 120 170
DPGTEL130 130 180
DPGTEL140 140 190
DPGTEL150 150 200
DPGTEL180 180 230
DPGTEL200 200 250
DPGTEL250 250 300
DPGTEL300 300 350
DPGTEL350 350 400
50DPGTEL350 350 450
50DPGTEL400 400 500
50DPGTEL450 450 550
50DPGTEL500 500 600
L=250
Ø
55
55

tare carichi di compressione.
To be used when it is not possible to
determine in advance the exact
dimension of the connecting section.
Instal lat ion with non vert ical
orientation. It can not support
compression loads.
À utiliser lorsqu’il n’est pas possible
de déterminer en avance la
dimension exacte d’une section de
jonction.
Installation avec orientation non
verticale. Il ne supporte pas des
charges de compression.
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H H1 H2 D D1 N°Set.
DPGC80/30 80 130 143 208 303 47 66 2
DPGC100/30 100 150 142 217 311 48 69 2
DPGC120/30 120 170 152 237 324 52 76 2
DPGC130/30 130 180 141 231 324 50 72 2
DPGC140/30 140 190 143 238 333 51 74 2
DPGC150/30 150 200 162 262 377 57 86 2
DPGC180/30 180 230 136 251 340 53 76 2
DPGC200/30 200 250 150 275 378 57 86 2
DPGC250/30 250 300 139 289 380 57 87 2
DPGC300/30 300 350 144 319 415 62 96 2
DPGC350/30 350 400 142 342 436 65 102 2
50DPGC350/30 350 450 142 367 461 68 109 2
50DPGC400/30 400 500 144 394 490 72 116 2
50DPGC450/30 450 550 144 419 515 75 123 2
50DPGC500/30 500 600 144 444 542 79 131 2
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H H1 H2 D D1 N°Set.
DPGC80/45 80 130 128 220 309 72 105 2
DPGC100/45 100 150 132 238 332 77 115 2
DPGC120/45 120 170 137 257 354 81 124 2
DPGC130/45 130 180 137 264 362 83 127 2
DPGC140/45 140 190 137 271 369 84 130 2
DPGC150/45 150 200 133 275 369 84 130 2
DPGC180/45 180 230 137 299 397 90 142 2
DPGC200/45 200 250 130 308 401 91 143 2
DPGC250/45 250 300 137 349 446 100 162 2
DPGC300/45 300 350 137 384 482 108 177 2
DPGC350/45 350 400 227 510 698 153 266 3
50DPGC350/45 350 450 224 542 727 159 278 3
50DPGC400/45 400 500 224 577 762 166 293 3
50DPGC450/45 450 550 224 613 797 173 307 3
50DPGC500/45 500 600 262 686 909 196 354 4
30°
Ø
D
H

utilizzare solo per sistemi in
depressione (N1).
Element without gasket, to be used
with N1negative pressure system
only.
Élément sans joint à util iser
seulement avec des systèmes en
pression negative N1.
The adjustable elbow allows different
movements and angles of the flue
liner and connecting flue pipe.
La coude orientable permet des
différent mouvements et angles du
conduit et du canal de fumée.
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H H1 D N°Set.
DPGC80/90 80 130 237 344 289 3
DPGC100/90 100 150 243 337 282 3
DPGC120/90 120 170 270 369 314 3
DPGC130/90 130 180 269 359 304 3
DPGC140/90 140 190 283 377 322 3
DPGC150/90 150 200 298 396 341 3
DPGC180/90 180 230 322 415 360 3
DPGC200/90 200 250 346 443 388 3
DPGC250/90 250 300 396 493 438 3
DPGC300/90 300 350 461 572 517 4
DPGC350/90 350 400 553 706 651 4
50DPGC350/90 350 450 642 833 778 5
50DPGC400/90 400 500 715 929 875 5
50DPGC450/90 450 550 756 961 906 5
50DPGC500/90 500 600 785 971 916 5
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGCREG150 150 200
DPGCREG200 200 250
Ø
55
0-45°
Curva 90° / 90° elbow / Coude à 90°

tisce una perfetta tenuta.
Connecting element between flue
liner and connecting flue pipe at 90°
connection.
Obtained by extrusion, it ensures a
perfect tightness
Élément de connexion entre le
conduit et le canal de fumée avec
connexion à 90°.
Obtenu par extrusion, il assure une
étanchéité parfaite.
(Maschio) / (Male) / ( )M leâ
Raccordo doppia-monoparete / Junction to boiler / Raccord simple-double paroi
Incrocio T90° / 90° TEE / TE à 90°
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H H1
DPGT80/90 80 130 310 155
DPGT100/90 100 150 320 160
DPGT120/90 120 170 400 200
DPGT130/90 130 180 500 250
DPGT140/90 140 190 500 250
DPGT150/90 150 200 500 250
DPGT180/90 180 230 500 250
DPGT200/90 200 250 500 250
DPGT250/90 250 300 500 250
DPGT300/90 300 350 500 250
DPGT350/90 350 400 600 300
50DPGT350/90 350 450 800 400
50DPGT400/90 400 500 800 400
50DPGT450/90 450 550 800 400
50DPGT500/90 500 600 960 480
(Femmina) / (Female) / (Femelle)
H
55
H
75
Ø
H1
55
H
55
55
Cod. Femmina
Code Female
Réf. Femelle
Cod. Maschio
Code Male
Réf. M leâ
Ø Int. Ø Est. H
DPGDM80F DPGDM80M 80 130 170
DPGDM100F DPGDM100M 100 150 170
DPGDM120F DPGDM120M 120 170 170
DPGDM130F DPGDM130M 130 180 170
DPGDM140F DPGDM140M 140 190 170
DPGDM150F DPGDM150M 150 200 170
DPGDM180F DPGDM180M 180 230 170
DPGDM200F DPGDM200M 200 250 170
DPGDM250F DPGDM250M 250 300 170
DPGDM300F DPGDM300M 300 350 170
DPGDM350F DPGDM350M 350 400 170
50DPGDM350F 50DPGDM350M 350 450 250
50DPGDM400F 50DPGDM400M 400 500 250
50DPGDM450F 50DPGDM450M 450 550 250
50DPGDM500F 50DPGDM500M 500 600 250
13
DPG
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
Élément de connexion entre le
conduit et le canal de fumée avec
connexion à 45°.
Elemento di connessione tra
condotto fumario e canale da fumo
con attacco a 45°.
Connecting element between flue
liner and connecting flue pipe at 45°
connection.
Incrocio T135° / 135° TEE / TE à 135°
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H H1 D DO HO DV HV
DPGT80/135 80 130 435 120 209 344 414 241 451
DPGT100/135 100 150 463 127 226 373 450 263 484
DPGT120/135 120 170 491 134 243 400 485 285 516
DPGT130/135 130 180 506 138 252 413 503 295 530
DPGT140/135 140 190 520 141 260 425 520 305 544
DPGT150/135 150 200 534 145 269 432 535 313 553
DPGT180/135 180 230 576 155 294 473 588 345 601
DPGT200/135 200 250 605 132 311 492 620 363 624
DPGT250/135 250 300 675 180 354 548 704 411 691
DPGT300/135 300 350 746 198 397 618 793 465 771
DPGT350/135 350 400 817 215 439 675 877 513 838
DIAMETRI MAGGIORI A RICHIESTA
Bigger diameters on request / Diamètres plus grands sur demande
H
135°

Élément de connexion entre le
conduit et le canal de fumée avec
connexion à 90°.
Obtenu par extrusion, il assure une
étanchéité parfait
Élément de connexion entre le
conduit et le canal de fumée avec
connexion à 90°.
Obtenu par extrusion, il assure une
étanchéité parfaite.
Incrocio T90° con attacco laterale ridotto a Ø80
90° TEE reducing to Ø80 / TE à 90° reduit Ø80
Incrocio T90° con attacco laterale ridotto a Ø80-130
90°  reducing to Ø80-130 / TE à 90° reduit Ø80-130 TEE
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGTR100-80 80 130
DPGTR120-80 100 150
DPGTR130-80 120 170
DPGTR140-80 130 180
DPGTR150-80 140 190
DPGTR180-80 150 200
DPGTR200-80 180 230
DPGTR250-80 200 250
DPGTR300-80 250 300
DIAMETRI MAGGIORI A RICHIESTA
Bigger diameters on request
Diamètres plus grands sur demande
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGTR100-80MP 100 150
DPGTR120-80MP 120 170
DPGTR130-80MP 130 180
DPGTR140-80MP 140 190
DPGTR150-80MP 150 200
DPGTR180-80MP 150 200
DPGTR200-80MP 200 250
DPGTR250-80MP 250 300
DPGTR300-80MP 300 350
DIAMETRI MAGGIORI A RICHIESTA
Bigger diameters on request
Diamètres plus grands sur demande
Specificare se la parte “Mono” deve essere M o F

consente la pulizia e può essere
utilizzato anche come camera di
raccolta incombusti.
The inspection element fixed on the
base of chimney flue allows cleaning
and can be used as unburned fuels
collector system.
L’élément avec trappe d’inspection
installé sur la base du conduit de
cheminée permet le nettoyage et il
peut être utilisé comme chambre de
recueil des imbrûlés.
Modulo di ispezione con tappo tondo
Inspection element with round cap / Élément avec trappe d’inspection
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H Øi
DPGISP80/90 80 130 250 80
DPGISP100/90 100 150 250 80
DPGISP120/90 120 170 310 120
DPGISP130/90 130 180 310 130
DPGISP140/90 140 190 320 140
DPGISP150/90 150 200 320 150
DPGISP180/90 180 230 500 180
DPGISP200/90 200 250 500 200
DPGISP250/90 250 300 500 200
DPGISP300/90 300 350 500 250
DPGSIP350/90 350 400 500 250
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H Øi
DPGISP80/90HT 80 130 250 80
DPGISP100/90HT 100 150 250 80
DPGISP120/90HT 120 170 310 120
DPGISP130/90HT 130 180 310 130
DPGISP140/90HT 140 190 320 140
DPGISP150/90HT 150 200 320 150
DPGISP180/90HT 180 230 500 180
DPGISP200/90HT 200 250 500 200
DPGISP250/90HT 250 300 500 200
DPGISP300/90HT 300 350 500 250
DPGISP350/90HT 350 400 500 250
50DPGISP350/90HT 350 450 500 250
50DPGISP400/90HT 400 500 500 250
50DPGISP450/90HT 450 550 500 250
50DPGISP500/90HT 500 600 500 250
Ø
H Øi
55
Modulo di ispezione con tappo tondo per alte temperature

16
Questo elemento viene utilizzato
per l'analisi e il controllo della
temperatura dei fumi ed il rileva-
mento del rendimento di combu-
stione.
This element is used for smokes
temperature test and monitoring and
the combustion efficiency survey.
Cet élément est utilisé pour l’analyse
et le contrôle de la température des
fumée et le relevé du rendement de
combustion.
Supporto a muro / Wall support / Support mural
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGPFT80 80 130
DPGPFT100 100 150
DPGPFT120 120 170
DPGPFT130 130 180
DPGPFT140 140 190
DPGPFT150 150 200
DPGPFT180 180 230
DPGPFT200 200 250
DPGPFT250 250 300
DPGPFT300 300 350
DPGPFT350 350 400
50DPGPFT350 350 450
50DPGPFT400 400 500
50DPGPFT450 450 550
50DPGPFT500 500 600
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGSMU80 80 130
DPGSMU100 100 150
DPGSMU120 120 170
DPGSMU130 130 180
DPGSMU140 140 190
DPGSMU150 150 200
DPGSMU180 180 230
DPGSMU200 200 250
DPGSMU250 250 300
DPGSMU300 300 350
DPGSMU350 350 400
50DPGSMU350 350 450
50DPGSMU400 400 500
50DPGSMU450 450 550
50DPGSMU500 500 600
500
Ø
55
ØEst.+60

liner when it is connected to the wall.
C’ est l’élément de support du conduit
de fumée lorsqu’il est lié au mur.
DPG
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
Questo elemento viene utilizzato
per la raccolta e lo scarico
condensa.
This element is used to collect and
evacuate the condensate.
Cet élément est utilisé pour le recueil
et l’ évacuation des condensats
Raccogli condensa / Condensate collector / Bouchon de condensation
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H
DPGRC80 80 130 88
DPGRC100 100 150 92
DPGRC120 120 170 126
DPGRC130 130 180 132
DPGRC140 140 190 105
DPGRC150 150 200 95
DPGRC180 180 230 99
DPGRC200 200 250 104
DPGRC250 250 300 107
DPGRC300 300 350 157
DPGRC350 350 400 169
50DPGRC350 350 450 176
50DPGRC400 400 500 181
50DPGRC450 450 550 181
50DPGRC500 500 600 165
Vengono utilizzate con l'attraver-
samento solaio per fare il supporto
a muro.
Ils sont utilisés avec la plaque
intermédiaire comme support mural
They are used together with the
intermediate anchor plate as wall
support.
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
SQ130I 80 130
SQ150I 100 150
SQ170I 120 170
SQ180I 130 180
SQ190I 140 190
SQ200I 150 200
SQ230I 180 230
SQ250I 200 250
SQ300I 250 300

liner.
C’est une plaque utilisée pour
supporter le conduit de cheminée et
faire évacuer les condensats.
Elle doit être placée à la base du
conduit de cheminée.
Questo elemento viene utilizzato
per chiudere e rendere ispezio-
nabile la canna fumaria.
This element is used to close and
inspect the chimney flue.
Cet élément est utilisé pour fermer et
inspecter le conduit de cheminée
Tappo con maniglia / condensate collector with handle / bouchon de condensation avec poignée
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H
DPGMAN80 80 130 105
DPGMAN100 100 150 105
DPGMAN120 120 170 105
DPGMAN130 130 180 105
DPGMAN140 140 190 105
DPGMAN150 150 200 105
DPGMAN180 180 230 105
DPGMAN200 200 250 105
DPGMAN250 250 300 105
DPGMAN300 300 350 105
DPGMAN350 350 400 105
50DPGMAN350 350 450 105
50DPGMAN400 400 500 105
50DPGMAN450 450 550 105
50DPGMAN500 500 600 105
Ø
H
55
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H
DPGRCL80 80 130 170
DPGRCL100 100 150 170
DPGRCL120 120 170 170
DPGRCL130 130 180 170
DPGRCL140 140 190 170
DPGRCL150 150 200 170
DPGRCL180 180 230 170
DPGRCL200 200 250 170
DPGRCL250 250 300 170
DPGRCL300 300 350 170
DPGRCL350 350 400 240
50DPGRCL350 350 450 240
50DPGRCL400 400 500 240
50DPGRCL450 450 550 240
50DPGRCL500 500 600 240
H
Ø
45
ØEst.+100

Questo elemento viene utilizzato
per la raccolta e lo scarico con-
densa sul fianco, quando vi è
l'impossibilità di scaricare in ver-
ticale.
It is used to collect and evacuate
condensate in the lateral side when it
is not possible to evacuate it in
vertical position.
Il est utilisé pour le recueil et
l’évacuation latérale lorsqu’il n’est
pas possible d’évacuer en position
verticale.
Attraversamento solaio / Intermediate anchor plate / module de traversement de sol
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGSOL80 80 130
DPGSOL100 100 150
DPGSOL120 120 170
DPGSOL130 130 180
DPGSOL140 140 190
DPGSOL150 150 200
DPGSOL180 180 230
DPGSOL200 200 250
DPGSOL250 250 300
DPGSOL300 300 350
DPGSOL350 350 400
50DPGSOL350 350 450
50DPGSOL400 400 450
195
Ø
100
55
ØEST.+80
ØEST.+100
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGRC80COL 80 130
DPGRC100COL 100 150
DPGRC120COL 120 170
DPGRC130COL 130 180
DPGRC140COL 140 190
DPGRC150COL 150 200
DPGRC180COL 180 230
DPGRC200COL 200 250
DPGRC250COL 250 300
DPGRC300COL 300 350
DPGRC350COL 350 400
1/2"
110
55
Raccogli condensa cieco con scarico sul fianco
Condensate collector with lateral drain / bouchon de condensation avec évacuation latérale
Da utilizzare come supporto di
partenza da un solaio.
To be used as support starting from
a floor.
Il est utilisé comme support en
partant du plancher
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
20
Ø
ØA
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. ØA
DPGCIN80 80 130 285
DPGCIN100 100 150 285
DPGCIN120 120 170 315
DPGCIN130 130 180 315
DPGCIN140 140 190 335
DPGCIN150 150 200 335
DPGCIN180 180 230 385
DPGCIN200 200 250 385
DPGCIN250 250 300 435
DPGCIN300 300 350 485
DPGCIN350 350 400 535
50DPGCIN350 350 450 630
50DPGCIN400 400 500 680
50DPGCIN450 450 550 730
50DPGCIN500 500 600 780
Ø
H
ØB
ØC
H1
ØInt.
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H H1 ØB ØC
DPGAV80 80 130 195 260 230 180
DPGAV100 100 150 195 260 250 200
DPGAV120 120 170 245 310 270 220
DPGAV130 130 180 245 310 280 230
DPGAV140 140 190 245 310 290 240
DPGAV150 150 200 245 310 300 250
DPGAV180 180 230 245 310 330 280
DPGAV200 200 250 245 310 350 300
DPGAV250 250 300 245 310 400 350
DPGAV300 300 350 245 310 450 400
DPGAV350 350 400 245 310 500 450
50DPGAV350 350 450 245 350 600 550
50DPGAV400 400 500 245 350 650 600
50DPGAV450 450 550 245 350 700 650
50DPGAV500 500 600 245 350 750 700
Comignolo antivento / ChapeauWindproof cap /  anti-vent
Comignolo cinese / Chinese cap / Chapeau chinois
21
DPG
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
Ø
ØA
H
ØInt.
ØInt.+150
195
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H ØA
DPGAP80 80 130 380 435
DPGAP100 100 150 380 435
DPGAP120 120 170 380 485
DPGAP130 130 180 380 485
DPGAP140 140 190 380 485
DPGAP150 150 200 380 485
DPGAP180 180 230 380 535
DPGAP200 200 250 380 535
DPGAP250 250 300 425 580
DPGAP300 300 350 425 630
Ø
H
ØInt.+100
ØInt.
Coni
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H N° Coni
DPGTOR80 80 130 330 3
DPGTOR100 100 150 330 3
DPGTOR120 120 170 330 3
DPGTOR130 130 180 330 3
DPGTOR140 140 190 330 3
DPGTOR150 150 200 330 3
DPGTOR180 180 230 390 4
DPGTOR200 200 250 390 4
DPGTOR250 250 300 390 4
DPGTOR300 300 350 390 5
Comignolo antipioggia / Waterproof cap  anti-pluie / Chapeau
Comignolo torrino / Tower cap / Chapeau donjon
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
22
Terminale della canna fumaria a
deflusso libero.
Élément terminal du conduit de
cheminée avec évacuation libre
Terminal element of the chimney flue
with free evacuation
Comignolo tronco-conico / Cone terminal / C  ône de finition
165
Ø
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
DPGTC80 80 130
DPGTC100 100 150
DPGTC120 120 170
DPGTC130 130 180
DPGTC140 140 190
DPGTC150 150 200
DPGTC180 180 230
DPGTC200 200 250
DPGTC250 250 300
DPGTC300 300 350
DPGTC350 350 400
50DPGTC350 350 450
50DPGTC400 400 500
50DPGTC450 450 550
50DPGTC500 500 600
Comignolo veneziano / Venetian cap  vénitien/ Chapeau
ØA
ØB
H
ØEst.
ØInt.
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H ØA ØB
DPGVEN80 80 130 250 230 310
DPGVEN100 100 150 300 250 370
DPGVEN120 120 170 300 270 390
DPGVEN130 130 180 330 280 440
DPGVEN140 140 190 330 290 450
DPGVEN150 150 200 330 300 460
DPGVEN180 180 230 330 330 500
DPGVEN200 200 250 330 350 520
DPGVEN250 250 300 370 400 560
DPGVEN300 300 350 400 450 620
23
DPG
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
Elemento per il fissaggio del
condotto fumario.
Elemento non portante, con sola
funzione di controventatura.
Element used for fixing the flue liner.
It is not a load-bearing element.
Élément utilisé pour fixer le conduit
de fumée.
Il n’est pas un élément portant.
50-80
A
B
40
Ø
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. A B
MPS130 80 130 130 70
MPS150 100 150 148 86
MPS170 120 170 165 104
MPS180 130 180 172 110
MPS190 140 190 177 112
MPS200 150 200 185 121
MPS230 180 230 200 136
MPS250 200 250 220 155
MPS300 250 300 253 190
MPS350 300 350 290 228
MPS400 350 400 330 230
MPS450 350 450
MPS500 400 500 395 280
MPS550 450 550 446 340
MPS600 500 600
Staffa di  fissaggio a parete regolabile da 50 a 80 mm
Adjustable wall bracket from 50 to 80 mm / Collier de fixation murale réglable de 50 à 80 mm
Terminale orizzontale doppia parete inox
Double wall stainless steel horizontal terminal / Terminal horizontal à bec double paroi inox
Ø
L Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. H
DPGTO80 80 130 187
DPGTO100 100 150 202
DPGTO120 120 170 220
DPGTO130 130 180 225
DPGTO104 140 190 235
DPGTO150 150 200 240
DPGTO180 180 230 262
DPGTO200 200 250 277
DPGTO250 250 300 315
DPGTO300 300 350 352
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS
GUARNIZIONE COMPRESA FINO AL Ø 150 / GASKET INCLUDED UNTIL Ø 150 / JOINT D'ETANCHEITE COMPRIS Ø 150
24
10-150
Ø
A
B
50
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. A B
MPSREG130 80 130 180 117
MPSREG150 100 150 200 134
MPSREG170 120 170 220 135
MPSREG180 130 180 230 170
MPSREG190 140 190 240 176
MPSREG200 150 200 250 179
MPSREG230 180 230 280 195
MPSREG250 200 250 300 175
MPSREG300 250 300 350 245
MPSREG350 300 350 400 320
MPSREG400 350 400 450 376
MPSREG450 350 450 500 424
MPSREG500 400 500 550 427
MPSREG550 450 550 600 477
MPSREG600 500 600 650 527
Staffa di  fissaggio a parete regolabile da 10 a 150 mm
Adjustable wall bracket from 10 to 150 mm / Collier de fixation murale réglable de 10 à 150 mm
205
Ø

GARANTITA 150mm.
Max allowed extension is 150 mm.
Le rallongement max autorisé est
de 150mm.
Elemento per il fissaggio del condotto
fumario.
Elemento non portante, con sola
funzione di controventatura.
Element used for fixing the flue liner.
It is not a load-bearing element.
Élément utilisé pour fixer le conduit
de fumée.
Il n’est pas un élément portant.
Staffa regolabile per cornicione / Adjustable roof bracket / Support de fixation réglable
Cod./Code/Réf. ØInt. ØEst.
MPSCOR130 80 130
MPSCOR150 100 150
MPSCOR170 120 170
MPSCOR180 130 180
MPSCOR190 140 190
MPSCOR200 150 200
MPSCOR230 180 230
MPSCOR250 200 250
MPSCOR300 250 300
MPSCOR350 300 350
0-90°
MPSREG
Staffa per cavi tiranti / Guy wire bracket / Bride de haubanage
Ø
Ø
50
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. ØEst.
MPCOL130 80 130
MPCOL150 100 150
MPCOL170 120 170
MPCOL180 130 180
MPCOL190 140 190
MPCOL200 150 200
MPCOL230 180 230
MPCOL250 200 250
MPCOL300 250 300
MPCOL350 300 350
ØEST+50
100
ØEST-10
FASCETTA COMPRESA NEL PREZZO / BRACKET INCLUDED / COLLIER DE FIXATION COMPRIS

inclinati; è fornito completo di
scossalina.
La piastra di base permette una
facile adattabilità del faldale ad
ogni tipologia di copertura.
It ensures a high resistance to
rainwater seepage in case of sloped
roofs. It is supplied together with
storm collar included.
The base plate allows the flashing to
easily fit any roof typology.
AxB
ØEst.+30
120
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. A B
MPFP130 80 130 310 310
MPFP150 100 150 330 330
MPFP170 120 170 350 350
MPFP180 130 180 360 360
MPFP190 140 190 370 370
MPFP200 150 200 380 380
MPFP230 180 230 410 410
MPFP250 200 250 430 430
MPFP300 250 300 480 480
MPFP350 300 350 480 480
Faldale per tetti piani / Flashing for flat roofs / Solin toit terrasse
Faldale per tetti inclinato con base in piombo
Flashing for sloped roofs with lead base / Solin toit pentu avec base en plomb
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est. A B ØF
MPFI130 80 130 500 700 160
MPFI150 100 150 500 700 180
MPFI170 120 170 700 1000 210
MPFI180 130 180 700 1000 210
MPFI190 140 190 700 1000 230
MPFI200 150 200 700 1000 230
MPFI230 180 230 700 1000 260
MPFI250 200 250 700 1000 280
MPFI300 250 300 700 1000 330
MPFI350 300 350 700 1000 380
ØF
120
AxB
20°

del condotto fumario dalla sommità
del fabbricato.
Accessory allowing the junction
clamping between two elements.
It is essential for the installation of the
flue liner.
Accessoire qui permet le serrage de
la jonction entre deux éléments.
Il est nécéssaire pour l’emboîtement
du conduit de fumée.
ØEst.
40
ØEst. +130
Grembiulina di tenuta / Storm collar / Collet anti-intempérie
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
MPGRE130 80 130
MPGRE150 100 150
MPGRE150 120 170
MPGRE180 130 180
MPGRE190 140 190
MPGRE200 150 200
MPGRE230 180 230
MPGRE250 200 250
MPGRE300 250 300
MPGRE350 300 350
Fascetta stringitubo / Clamps / Collier de jonction simple
Ø
42
Cod./Code/Réf. Ø Int. Ø Est.
42MPFASC130 80 130
42MPFASC150 100 150
42MPFASC170 120 170
42MPFASC180 130 180
42MPFASC190 140 190
42MPFASC200 150 200
42MPFASC230 180 230
42MPFASC250 200 250
42MPFASC300 250 300
42MPFASC350 300 350
42MPFASC400 350 400
30MPFASC450 350 450
30MPFASC500 400 500
30MPFASC550 450 550
30MPFASC600 500 600
It helps to ensure a high resistance to
rainwater seepage between the outer
wall of the chimney and the upper
edge of the flashing.